

PS&E JOB NO : 11B011 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008074 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL3277  
 HWY : SR 171  
 TITLE : SR 171  
 MOSES LAKE  
 PAVING  
 11B011  
 PROJECT : STPF-0171(016)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 20 2011  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 24 2011

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :  
 5665 NELPAR DR (ATTN: DEAN G: 13184 E WHEELER RD  
 EAST WENATCHEE 98802-8004 98837-9118  
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-53.97 %		-30.56 %
			180,000.00	82,857.98	-97,142.02	125,000.00	-55,000.00
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			-48.33 %		-46.67 %
			6,000.00	3,100.00	-2,900.00	3,200.00	-2,800.00
GRADING							
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.			14.29 %		-14.29 %
	4100.0000		7.0000	8.0000	4,100.00	6.0000	-4,100.00
			28,700.00	32,800.00		24,600.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT							
4	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			6,030.00	6,030.00		6,030.00	
5	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL	TON			-99.83 %		8.33 %
	17.5000		600.0000	1.0000	-10,482.50	650.0000	875.00
			10,500.00	17.50		11,375.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
6	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.			-57.14 %		-42.86 %
	103350.0000		1.7500	0.7500	-103,350.00	1.0000	-77,512.50
			180,862.50	77,512.50		103,350.00	
7	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28	TON			0.00 %		-10.00 %
	700.0000		100.0000	100.0000	0.00	90.0000	-7,000.00
			70,000.00	70,000.00		63,000.00	
8	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28	TON			-7.41 %		-16.67 %
	11350.0000		64.8000	60.0000	-54,480.00	54.0000	-122,580.00
			735,480.00	681,000.00		612,900.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 11B011 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008074 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL3277  
 HWY : SR 171  
 TITLE : SR 171  
 MOSES LAKE  
 PAVING  
 11B011  
 PROJECT : STPF-0171(016)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 20 2011  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 24 2011

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :  
 5665 NELPAR DR (ATTN: DEAN G: 13184 E WHEELER RD  
 EAST WENATCHEE 98802-8004 98837-9118  
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
9	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %
			22,050.00	22,050.00			22,050.00	
10	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %
			14,700.00	14,700.00			14,700.00	
11	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %
			16,250.00	16,250.00			16,250.00	
12	FORCE ACCOUNT PLANING SHOULDER DRAINAGE CUTOUT							
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %
			4,900.00	4,900.00			4,900.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
13	FORCE ACCOUNT LANDSCAPE REPAIR							
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %
			4,000.00	4,000.00			4,000.00	
TRAFFIC								
14	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER							
	1920.0000 L.F.		20.0000	36.0000	80.00 %	27.0000	35.00 %	
			38,400.00	69,120.00	30,720.00	51,840.00	13,440.00	
15	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB							
	2002.0000 L.F.		20.0000	19.0000	-5.00 %	20.0000	0.00 %	
			40,040.00	38,038.00	-2,002.00	40,040.00	0.00	
16	EXTRUDED CURB							
	670.0000 L.F.		10.0000	10.0000	0.00 %	11.0000	10.00 %	
			6,700.00	6,700.00	0.00	7,370.00	670.00	
17	PAINT LINE							
	58848.0000 L.F.		0.2500	0.2000	-20.00 %	0.2500	0.00 %	
			14,712.00	11,769.60	-2,942.40	14,712.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 11B011 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008074 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL3277  
 HWY : SR 171  
 TITLE : SR 171  
 MOSES LAKE  
 PAVING  
 11B011  
 PROJECT : STPF-0171(016)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 20 2011  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 24 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC.      CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :  
 5665 NELPAR DR (ATTN: DEAN G: 13184 E WHEELER RD  
 EAST WENATCHEE 98802-8004      98837-9118  
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628      MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
18	PAINTED WIDE LINE 120.0000	L.F.	0.3000 36.00	0.4000 48.00	33.33 % 12.00	0.4000 48.00	33.33 % 12.00	
19	PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE 20570.0000	L.F.	0.3000 6,171.00	0.4000 8,228.00	33.33 % 2,057.00	0.4000 8,228.00	33.33 % 2,057.00	
20	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 795.0000	L.F.	3.7500 2,981.25	3.6500 2,901.75	-2.67 % -79.50	3.7500 2,981.25	0.00 % 0.00	
21	GROOVED WIDE LANE LINE 1346.0000	L.F.	6.0000 8,076.00	4.5000 6,057.00	-25.00 % -2,019.00	4.5000 6,057.00	-25.00 % -2,019.00	
22	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 4815.0000	S.F.	5.0000 24,075.00	6.2500 30,093.75	25.00 % 6,018.75	6.5000 31,297.50	30.00 % 7,222.50	
23	PLASTIC STOP LINE 348.0000	L.F.	11.0000 3,828.00	7.0000 2,436.00	-36.36 % -1,392.00	7.0000 2,436.00	-36.36 % -1,392.00	
24	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 101.0000	EACH	100.0000 10,100.00	73.0000 7,373.00	-27.00 % -2,727.00	75.0000 7,575.00	-25.00 % -2,525.00	
25	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 28.0000	EACH	60.0000 1,680.00	42.5000 1,190.00	-29.17 % -490.00	43.0000 1,204.00	-28.33 % -476.00	
26	PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL 4.0000	EACH	600.0000 2,400.00	350.0000 1,400.00	-41.67 % -1,000.00	350.0000 1,400.00	-41.67 % -1,000.00	
27	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL 48.0000	EACH	100.0000 4,800.00	80.0000 3,840.00	-20.00 % -960.00	79.0000 3,792.00	-21.00 % -1,008.00	
28	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 126087.0000	L.F.	0.1000 12,608.70	0.1600 20,173.92	60.00 % 7,565.22	0.1000 12,608.70	0.00 % 0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 11B011 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008074 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL3277  
 HWY : SR 171  
 TITLE : SR 171  
 MOSES LAKE  
 PAVING  
 11B011  
 PROJECT : STPF-0171(016)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 20 2011  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 24 2011

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :  
 5665 NELPAR DR (ATTN: DEAN G: 13184 E WHEELER RD  
 EAST WENATCHEE 98802-8004 98837-9118  
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC							
29	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM NO. 1						
	L.S.				-22.54 %		-26.06 %
			142,000.00	110,000.00	-32,000.00	105,000.00	-37,000.00
30	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM NO. 2						
	L.S.				-47.96 %		-49.81 %
			269,000.00	140,000.00	-129,000.00	135,000.00	-134,000.00
31	UPS SYSTEM						
	L.S.				-11.11 %		-18.52 %
			27,000.00	24,000.00	-3,000.00	22,000.00	-5,000.00
32	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN						
	4900.0000 HR		2.0000	3.1500	57.50 %	1.5000	-25.00 %
			9,800.00	15,435.00	5,635.00	7,350.00	-2,450.00
33	PERMANENT SIGNING						
	L.S.				86.44 %		188.14 %
			5,900.00	11,000.00	5,100.00	17,000.00	11,100.00
34	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL						
	L.S.				48.04 %		48.04 %
			135,100.00	200,000.00	64,900.00	200,000.00	64,900.00
35	TYPE 1 STOP LINE LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR						
	7.0000 EACH		150.0000	900.0000	500.00 %	950.0000	533.33 %
			1,050.00	6,300.00	5,250.00	6,650.00	5,600.00
OTHER ITEMS							
36	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER						
	13.0000 EACH		325.0000	340.0000	4.62 %	350.0000	7.69 %
			4,225.00	4,420.00	195.00	4,550.00	325.00
37	LOWER MONUMENT CASE AND COVER						
	13.0000 EACH		200.0000	140.0000	-30.00 %	140.0000	-30.00 %
			2,600.00	1,820.00	-780.00	1,820.00	-780.00
38	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK						
	327.0000 S.Y.		25.0000	62.0000	148.00 %	50.0000	100.00 %
			8,175.00	20,274.00	12,099.00	16,350.00	8,175.00

PS&E JOB NO : 11B011 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008074 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL3277  
 HWY : SR 171  
 TITLE : SR 171  
 MOSES LAKE  
 PAVING  
 11B011  
 PROJECT : STPF-0171(016)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 20 2011  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 24 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC.      CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :  
 5665 NELPAR DR (ATTN: DEAN G: 13184 E WHEELER RD  
 EAST WENATCHEE 98802-8004      98837-9118  
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628      MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
39	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL 62.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 93,000.00	1,400.0000 86,800.00	-6.67 % -6,200.00	1,800.0000 111,600.00	20.00 % 18,600.00	
40	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE COMBINATION 27.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 40,500.00	1,100.0000 29,700.00	-26.67 % -10,800.00	1,800.0000 48,600.00	20.00 % 8,100.00	
41	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR 12.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 18,000.00	1,700.0000 20,400.00	13.33 % 2,400.00	1,650.0000 19,800.00	10.00 % 1,800.00	
42	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION 10.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 15,000.00	1,000.0000 10,000.00	-33.33 % -5,000.00	1,800.0000 18,000.00	20.00 % 3,000.00	
43	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 336.0000	S.F.	35.0000 11,760.00	65.0000 21,840.00	85.71 % 10,080.00	55.0000 18,480.00	57.14 % 6,720.00	
44	ADJUST MANHOLE 56.0000	EACH	325.0000 18,200.00	450.0000 25,200.00	38.46 % 7,000.00	475.0000 26,600.00	46.15 % 8,400.00	
45	LOWER MANHOLE 55.0000	EACH	250.0000 13,750.00	140.0000 7,700.00	-44.00 % -6,050.00	140.0000 7,700.00	-44.00 % -6,050.00	
46	BOLT DOWN RECTANGULAR FRAME AND VANED GRATE 34.0000	EACH	500.0000 17,000.00	500.0000 17,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	475.0000 16,150.00	-5.00 % -850.00	
47	ADJUST VALVE BOX 70.0000	EACH	200.0000 14,000.00	300.0000 21,000.00	50.00 % 7,000.00	300.0000 21,000.00	50.00 % 7,000.00	
48	LOWER VALVE BOX 68.0000	EACH	200.0000 13,600.00	140.0000 9,520.00	-30.00 % -4,080.00	140.0000 9,520.00	-30.00 % -4,080.00	
49	FORCE ACCOUNT RELOCATE JUNCTION BOX EST.		6,000.00	6,000.00	0.00 %	6,000.00	0.00 %	

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 12/16/2010

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 14:09

PS&E JOB NO : 11B011 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008074 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL3277  
 HWY : SR 171  
 TITLE : SR 171  
 MOSES LAKE  
 PAVING  
 11B011  
 PROJECT : STPF-0171(016)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 20 2011  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 24 2011

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :  
 5665 NELPAR DR (ATTN: DEAN G: 13184 E WHEELER RD  
 EAST WENATCHEE 98802-8004 98837-9118  
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
50	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
51	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
52	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	1,000.00		0.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,322,744.45</u>	<u>\$2,014,000.00</u>	-13.29%	<u>\$2,023,118.45</u>		-12.90%
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,322,744.45</u>	<u>\$2,014,000.00</u>	-13.29%	<u>\$2,023,118.45</u>		-12.90%